## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) ......Diary No(s).12322/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2018 in MCRC No.4650/2018 and 26-09-2018 in MCRC No.15504/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

**DILIP KUMAR SHARMA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64644/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64645/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Adarsh Tripathi, Adv. Mr.Gaurav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR