SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12322/2019

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Gaurav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 to 4 within two weeks time as last opportunity. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Pushpraj Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.
- Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2 submits that respondent no.2 has received copy of notice alongwith petition. Registry to verify and file report as to how copy of notice is received by respondent no.2 when, according to registry steps were not taken by the petitioner to effect service on respondent no.2.

List again on 28.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar