SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12322/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2018 in MCRC No. 4650/2018 & 26-09-2018 in MCRC No. 15504/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s) IA No. 64644/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 64645/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv. Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mrs. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Pushparaj Singh Parihar, Adv. Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv. Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, the matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER