## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).12322/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2018 in MCRC No.4650/2018, 26-09-2018 in MCRC No. 15504/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

**DILIP KUMAR SHARMA** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64644/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 64645/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pattabhiram, Ld. DAG

Mr. Rajan Chaurasiya, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Pushpraj Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, the matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)